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AHSS
AHSS
AHSS
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Bossier Parish Community College
First-Time Degree-Seeking Retention Data Fall 2021 to Spring 2022
Summary by Division & Modality

Modality

Face-to-face
Hybrid
Online

Face-to-face
Hybrid
Online

Face-to-face
Online

Face-to-face
Hybrid
Online

14th Day
Enrollment
(Fall 2021)
1133
53
1116
218
79
415
58
68
782
75
486

Student Retention to
Spring 2022

868
42
768
161
52
284
19
49
599
48
337

Student
Retention to
Spring 2022 %
76.61
79.25
68.82
73.85
65.82
68.43
32.76
72.06
76.6
64
69.34



