## Bossier Parish Community College First-Time Degree-Seeking Retention Data Fall 2021 to Spring 2022 Summary by Division & Modality

Division	Modality	14th Day Enrollment (Fall 2021)	Student Retention to Spring 2022	Student Retention to Spring 2022 %
AHSS	Face-to-face	1133	868	76.61
AHSS	Hybrid	53	42	79.25
AHSS	Online	1116	768	68.82
BIT	Face-to-face	218	161	73.85
BIT	Hybrid	79	52	65.82
BIT	Online	415	284	68.43
NAH	Face-to-face	58	19	32.76
NAH	Online	68	49	72.06
STEM	Face-to-face	782	599	76.6
STEM	Hybrid	75	48	64
STEM	Online	486	337	69.34